

HB0099/296184/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 99  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Hubbard” and substitute “Delegates Hubbard and V. Turner”; in line 3, strike “(TRIS)” and substitute “(TCEP)”; in line 4, after “from” insert “importing,”; in the same line, after “selling” insert a comma; in line 5, strike “(TRIS)” and substitute “(TCEP)”; in line 9, after “actions;” insert “authorizing the Secretary of Health and Mental Hygiene to suspend implementation of certain provisions of this Act if the Secretary makes a certain determination,”; and in line 11, strike “TRIS” and substitute “TCEP”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 24, strike “4” and substitute “3”.

On page 2, in line 10, strike “4” and substitute “3”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 3, strike “**TRIS**” and substitute “**TCEP**”; in the same line, strike “**TCEP**”; in line 7, after “**NOT**” insert “**IMPORT,**”; in the same line, after “**SELL**” insert a comma; and in line 9, strike “**TRIS**” and substitute “**MORE THAN ONE-TENTH OF 1% OF TCEP BY MASS**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, after line 19, insert:

**“(E) THE SECRETARY MAY SUSPEND IMPLEMENTATION OF SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION IF THE SECRETARY DETERMINES THAT THE FIRE SAFETY BENEFITS OF TCEP ARE GREATER THAN THE HEALTH RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH TCEP.”;**

(Over)

and in line 20, strike “**(E)**” and substitute “**(F)**”.